
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 William Guo New York 55 25 M 1/3 19-29 1:29:51.6 1:29:52.9 0:00:01.2 6:52/M

2 Keith Lerew Fox Island 85 57 M 1/9 50-59 1:31:04.1 1:31:05.5 0:00:01.4 6:57/M

3 David Sherman Edgewood 133 61 M 1/7 60-69 1:32:58.6 1:32:59.9 0:00:01.2 7:06/M

4 Tyler Bogh Enumclaw 17 18 M 1/1 1-18 1:35:42.4 1:35:47.3 0:00:04.9 7:18/M

5 Samantha Patterson Puyallup 114 18 F 1/5 1-18 1:36:09.1 1:36:12.4 0:00:03.3 7:20/M

6 Mary Eldridge medina 37 19 F 1/15 19-29 1:36:31.8 1:36:33.6 0:00:01.8 7:22/M

7 Amanda Hoskins Puyallup 62 41 F 1/36 40-49 1:36:41.0 1:36:44.5 0:00:03.5 7:23/M

8 Adam Barringer Sumner 9 34 M 1/11 30-39 1:38:17.3 1:38:46.9 0:00:29.6 7:30/M

9 Timothy Atwill Gig Harbor 6 48 M 1/23 40-49 1:39:50.8 1:39:53.7 0:00:02.9 7:37/M

10 Melissa LaFayette Bonney Lake 78 28 F 2/15 19-29 1:39:54.2 1:40:05.9 0:00:11.6 7:38/M

11 Warren Maltbie university place 89 44 M 2/23 40-49 1:40:55.6 1:41:37.5 0:00:41.9 7:42/M

12 Peter Jorgensen Lake Tapps 72 48 M 3/23 40-49 1:41:40.6 1:41:49.1 0:00:08.5 7:46/M

13 Margaret Patterson Puyallup 113 45 F 2/36 40-49 1:42:57.4 1:43:01.9 0:00:04.5 7:52/M

14 Tommie Alford Puyallup 3 51 M 2/9 50-59 1:43:08.1 1:43:14.3 0:00:06.2 7:52/M

15 Rick Olson Orting 109 43 M 4/23 40-49 1:43:35.6 1:43:55.1 0:00:19.5 7:54/M

16 Juliet Gerry Puyallup 50 41 F 3/36 40-49 1:43:37.2 1:43:39.7 0:00:02.4 7:55/M

17 Ann Miles Olympia 97 36 F 1/25 30-39 1:43:42.4 1:43:59.9 0:00:17.5 7:55/M

18 Wyatt Dejong puyallup 35 19 M 2/3 19-29 1:43:54.6 1:44:12.9 0:00:18.2 7:56/M

19 Martin Larsen Puyallup 81 42 M 5/23 40-49 1:44:08.4 1:44:14.0 0:00:05.5 7:57/M

20 Michelle Behan Lynnwood 12 33 F 2/25 30-39 1:44:25.9 1:45:03.8 0:00:37.8 7:58/M

21 Rob Nelly Vancouver 105 57 M 3/9 50-59 1:44:55.2 1:44:58.9 0:00:03.7 8:01/M

22 Michele Ihrig Orting 66 34 F 3/25 30-39 1:44:59.3 1:45:21.8 0:00:22.5 8:01/M

23 Sheryl Santos Puyallup 127 54 F 1/16 50-59 1:45:23.0 1:45:35.9 0:00:12.9 8:03/M

24 Philip Murphy Enumclaw 102 40 M 6/23 40-49 1:45:28.8 1:45:31.4 0:00:02.5 8:03/M

25 Matt Wood Tacoma 165 40 M 7/23 40-49 1:45:48.7 1:46:00.4 0:00:11.6 8:05/M

26 Thomas Phillips Tacoma 115 33 M 2/11 30-39 1:46:38.3 1:46:42.9 0:00:04.5 8:08/M

27 Samantha Ferrell Bonney Lake 40 38 F 4/25 30-39 1:47:23.7 1:47:36.3 0:00:12.5 8:12/M

28 Chuck Cathey Seattle 27 62 M 2/7 60-69 1:49:20.5 1:49:30.7 0:00:10.2 8:21/M

29 Jason Cancro Bonney Lake 160 40 M 8/23 40-49 1:49:42.6 1:50:02.3 0:00:19.7 8:22/M

30 Justin Meadows bonney lake 94 32 M 3/11 30-39 1:50:02.0 1:50:06.4 0:00:04.3 8:24/M

31 Amber Stanley Puyallup 139 27 F 3/15 19-29 1:50:53.8 1:51:18.7 0:00:24.8 8:28/M

32 Tiffany Andrews Tacoma 4 35 F 5/25 30-39 1:51:24.5 1:51:58.3 0:00:33.7 8:30/M

33 Steve Skidds Lake Tapps 138 44 M 9/23 40-49 1:51:45.0 1:52:21.2 0:00:36.1 8:32/M

34 Kimberly Horn Edgewood 61 43 F 4/36 40-49 1:52:30.4 1:52:52.8 0:00:22.4 8:35/M

35 Hunter Frueling-Thomas Tacoma 47 18 F 2/5 1-18 1:53:03.3 1:53:37.4 0:00:34.1 8:38/M

36 Rachel Russell Tacoma 125 19 F 4/15 19-29 1:53:34.5 1:54:09.1 0:00:34.5 8:40/M

37 Sandra Harvie Seattle 56 42 F 5/36 40-49 1:53:40.6 1:53:49.6 0:00:08.9 8:41/M

38 James Miller Graham 98 46 M 10/23 40-49 1:53:43.3 1:54:00.7 0:00:17.4 8:41/M

39 Brett Parmenter Tacoma 112 39 F 6/25 30-39 1:53:47.8 1:54:00.1 0:00:12.3 8:41/M

40 Stefanie Reilly graham 118 30 F 7/25 30-39 1:54:26.9 1:54:51.2 0:00:24.2 8:44/M

41 Josh Rasmussen Ephraim 117 37 M 4/11 30-39 1:54:44.2 1:55:26.2 0:00:41.9 8:45/M

42 Travis Roscoe Puyallup 124 36 M 5/11 30-39 1:55:32.1 1:56:02.7 0:00:30.5 8:49/M

43 Andrea Garfinkel Puyallup 49 26 F 5/15 19-29 1:56:10.0 1:56:41.7 0:00:31.6 8:52/M

44 Betsy Zoladz Seattle 156 37 F 8/25 30-39 1:56:20.5 1:56:32.2 0:00:11.6 8:53/M

45 Andrea Rodgers Sumner 123 39 F 9/25 30-39 1:56:48.0 1:57:17.8 0:00:29.8 8:55/M

46 Brian Simpson Seattle 136 48 M 11/23 40-49 1:57:09.2 1:57:19.4 0:00:10.2 8:57/M

47 Jeff Biddy Tacoma 15 59 M 4/9 50-59 1:57:42.6 1:58:23.4 0:00:40.7 8:59/M

48 Linda Hill orting 57 49 F 6/36 40-49 1:57:53.6 1:57:57.2 0:00:03.5 9:00/M

49 Jan Shanafelt Puyallup 132 34 F 10/25 30-39 1:58:01.8 1:58:10.9 0:00:09.1 9:01/M

50 David Barnes Sumner 8 42 M 12/23 40-49 1:58:17.4 1:58:44.9 0:00:27.5 9:02/M

51 Robert Tomyn Buckley 142 45 M 13/23 40-49 1:59:02.0 1:59:04.3 0:00:02.3 9:05/M

52 Cheng Guo Federal Way 54 31 M 6/11 30-39 1:59:38.6 1:59:42.4 0:00:03.7 9:08/M

53 Anna Weiland Moscow 145 21 F 6/15 19-29 1:59:59.0 2:00:40.4 0:00:41.3 9:10/M

54 Bintje Fisher edgewood 43 56 F 2/16 50-59 2:01:14.0 2:01:21.8 0:00:07.8 9:15/M

55 shawn fisher edgewood 44 50 M 5/9 50-59 2:01:14.3 2:01:21.6 0:00:07.2 9:15/M

56 Paul Hoskins Puyallup 63 40 M 14/23 40-49 2:01:16.7 2:01:24.2 0:00:07.5 9:15/M

57 Elisabeth Carlson Orting 24 38 F 11/25 30-39 2:02:22.4 2:02:53.7 0:00:31.2 9:20/M

58 Larry Wiseman Eatonville 153 50 M 6/9 50-59 2:02:29.6 2:02:34.2 0:00:04.5 9:21/M

59 Dena Pedebone 161 41 F 7/36 40-49 2:03:09.3 2:03:43.1 0:00:33.8 9:24/M

60 Angela Moore Buckley 101 40 F 8/36 40-49 2:03:17.2 2:03:23.9 0:00:06.6 9:25/M

61 Tim Madden Buckley 167 61 M 3/7 60-69 2:03:21.5 2:03:26.9 0:00:05.4 9:25/M

62 Heidi Celmer Puyallup 28 52 F 3/16 50-59 2:04:25.8 2:04:45.1 0:00:19.3 9:30/M

63 Ken Bogh Enumclaw 18 44 M 15/23 40-49 2:05:10.7 2:05:25.7 0:00:14.9 9:33/M

64 Mollie Rasmussen Ephraim 116 34 F 12/25 30-39 2:05:16.0 2:05:58.8 0:00:42.7 9:34/M

65 Colvin Holm Kent 59 66 M 4/7 60-69 2:05:51.5 2:06:00.7 0:00:09.1 9:36/M

66 Gina Dempsey Olympia 169 42 F 9/36 40-49 2:06:01.3 2:06:45.6 0:00:44.2 9:37/M

67 Mark Stone Buckley 140 55 M 7/9 50-59 2:06:24.4 2:06:52.7 0:00:28.3 9:39/M

68 Henry Betts Auburn 14 37 M 7/11 30-39 2:06:37.8 2:07:01.4 0:00:23.5 9:40/M

69 Anella Oliva alpena 108 34 F 13/25 30-39 2:07:10.2 2:07:44.4 0:00:34.1 9:42/M

70 Anthony Lee Milton 83 45 M 16/23 40-49 2:07:43.9 2:08:05.4 0:00:21.5 9:45/M
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71 Jeremy Hunt Lake Tapps 65 38 M 8/11 30-39 2:07:58.9 2:08:18.2 0:00:19.3 9:46/M

72 Caren Adams Renton 2 69 F 1/5 60-69 2:08:55.8 2:09:09.1 0:00:13.3 9:50/M

73 Michael Lacombe Puyallup 77 60 M 5/7 60-69 2:09:55.6 2:10:04.9 0:00:09.3 9:55/M

74 Erik Cottle Orting 33 43 M 17/23 40-49 2:10:03.2 2:10:38.5 0:00:35.3 9:56/M

75 Ana Maria Canchis De La Cruz 170 49 F 10/36 40-49 2:11:47.4 2:12:00.7 0:00:13.3 10:04/M

76 Jason Fox sumner 46 35 M 9/11 30-39 2:11:53.6 2:12:24.2 0:00:30.5 10:04/M

77 Tracie Cochran 171 41 F 11/36 40-49 2:12:03.6 2:12:27.4 0:00:23.8 10:05/M

78 Joy Carlson Tacoma 25 39 F 14/25 30-39 2:12:50.2 2:13:21.7 0:00:31.5 10:08/M

79 Breanne Meyers Sumner 96 35 F 15/25 30-39 2:13:26.9 2:13:47.4 0:00:20.5 10:11/M

80 Chris Swarthout Sumner 141 59 F 4/16 50-59 2:13:28.5 2:13:49.2 0:00:20.7 10:11/M

81 Norm Seidel Lakewood 130 44 M 18/23 40-49 2:13:44.9 2:13:49.7 0:00:04.7 10:13/M

82 Ivana Begley Seattle 11 45 F 12/36 40-49 2:13:50.3 2:14:00.9 0:00:10.6 10:13/M

83 Stefanie Marshall Auburn 90 33 F 16/25 30-39 2:14:01.8 2:14:41.5 0:00:39.7 10:14/M

84 David Wells Bonney Lake 146 47 M 19/23 40-49 2:14:51.4 2:15:18.9 0:00:27.5 10:18/M

85 Lisa Buzas Puyallup 22 48 F 13/36 40-49 2:15:06.9 2:15:53.4 0:00:46.5 10:19/M

86 Carmen Frye Buckley 48 53 F 5/16 50-59 2:15:48.8 2:16:05.2 0:00:16.4 10:22/M

87 Stephanie Walton Orting 144 40 F 14/36 40-49 2:15:51.8 2:16:16.7 0:00:24.8 10:22/M

88 Anna Gigliotti Edmonds 51 38 F 17/25 30-39 2:15:52.0 2:16:16.8 0:00:24.8 10:22/M

89 Anneke Lee milton 84 40 F 15/36 40-49 2:16:12.4 2:16:34.8 0:00:22.3 10:24/M

90 Tracy Jarvis Spanaway 67 34 F 18/25 30-39 2:16:27.4 2:16:33.8 0:00:06.4 10:25/M

91 Mandy Skidds Lake Tapps 137 38 F 19/25 30-39 2:18:06.8 2:18:42.6 0:00:35.8 10:33/M

92 Tara Simpson Seattle 135 48 F 16/36 40-49 2:18:42.0 2:18:51.1 0:00:09.1 10:35/M

93 Sharon Brimhall Buckley 19 46 F 17/36 40-49 2:19:34.1 2:19:50.3 0:00:16.2 10:39/M

94 John Hopkins Puyallup 60 67 M 6/7 60-69 2:19:38.6 2:20:18.9 0:00:40.3 10:40/M

95 Kendra Anderson Bonney Lake 121 44 F 18/36 40-49 2:20:57.4 2:21:23.9 0:00:26.5 10:46/M

96 Kiel Anderson Bonney Lake 158 43 M 20/23 40-49 2:21:00.2 2:21:24.6 0:00:24.4 10:46/M

97 LaDonna Martindale Auburn 91 51 F 6/16 50-59 2:21:08.4 2:21:22.8 0:00:14.3 10:46/M

98 Alberto Enrico Auburn 166 46 M 21/23 40-49 2:21:25.5 2:21:47.7 0:00:22.1 10:48/M

99 Ginger Jepson Buckley 68 43 F 19/36 40-49 2:22:14.1 2:22:51.6 0:00:37.4 10:51/M

100 Deborah Jepson Spokane 69 46 F 20/36 40-49 2:22:15.0 2:22:51.6 0:00:36.5 10:52/M

101 Sabrina Wilbur Bonney Lake 151 13 F 3/5 1-18 2:22:16.1 2:22:55.9 0:00:39.8 10:52/M

102 Noulle Otuni Orting 163 38 F 20/25 30-39 2:22:30.3 2:22:54.9 0:00:24.5 10:53/M

103 Teena Williams Puyallup 152 43 F 21/36 40-49 2:22:31.5 2:22:54.9 0:00:23.4 10:53/M

104 Jenny Nelly Vancouver 104 57 F 7/16 50-59 2:23:38.7 2:24:00.2 0:00:21.5 10:58/M

105 Kristin Fairweather Lake Tapps 39 52 F 8/16 50-59 2:23:48.9 2:24:03.2 0:00:14.3 10:59/M

106 Gina Rittenhouse Bonney Lake 159 41 F 22/36 40-49 2:24:29.8 2:24:56.5 0:00:26.7 11:02/M

107 Kelly Ackerman Seattle 1 25 F 7/15 19-29 2:25:19.5 2:26:07.1 0:00:47.5 11:06/M

108 Jenny Appel Puyallup 5 41 F 23/36 40-49 2:25:24.9 2:25:42.7 0:00:17.8 11:06/M

109 Charlie juranich Bonney lake 73 38 M 10/11 30-39 2:25:28.3 2:25:57.3 0:00:28.9 11:06/M

110 Sarah Turner Tukwila 143 24 F 8/15 19-29 2:26:01.4 2:26:30.2 0:00:28.7 11:09/M

111 Emma LeValley Seattle 86 22 F 9/15 19-29 2:26:11.7 2:26:52.5 0:00:40.8 11:10/M

112 Haley Lindsey Sumner 87 28 F 10/15 19-29 2:26:51.1 2:27:15.6 0:00:24.5 11:13/M

113 Duane Wright Seattle 154 63 M 7/7 60-69 2:27:04.1 2:27:39.3 0:00:35.1 11:14/M

114 Josie Molina Spanaway 100 33 F 21/25 30-39 2:27:15.3 2:27:30.8 0:00:15.5 11:14/M

115 Juana Espada Yelm 38 59 F 9/16 50-59 2:27:18.2 2:27:33.2 0:00:14.9 11:15/M

116 Jack Richards Edgewood 119 41 M 22/23 40-49 2:27:22.0 2:27:58.4 0:00:36.4 11:15/M

117 Kris Richards Edgewood 120 40 F 24/36 40-49 2:27:22.2 2:27:58.6 0:00:36.4 11:15/M

118 Cathy Goddard Gig Harbor 52 50 F 10/16 50-59 2:28:00.1 2:28:38.6 0:00:38.4 11:18/M

119 Louise Layton puyallup 82 54 F 11/16 50-59 2:28:25.8 2:28:47.1 0:00:21.3 11:20/M

120 Robin Canell Gig Harbor 23 47 F 25/36 40-49 2:30:38.5 2:31:21.9 0:00:43.4 11:30/M

121 Shane ONeill Bonney Lake 110 30 M 11/11 30-39 2:30:38.8 2:30:59.1 0:00:20.3 11:30/M

122 Suzanne DeSimone Kent 36 46 F 26/36 40-49 2:30:43.5 2:30:50.2 0:00:06.6 11:30/M

123 Jessica Sidro tacoma 134 24 F 11/15 19-29 2:30:47.5 2:31:21.4 0:00:33.9 11:31/M

124 Laura Coburn Puyallup 31 43 F 27/36 40-49 2:31:33.6 2:31:44.4 0:00:10.8 11:34/M

125 Lindsey Nielsen Puyallup 106 26 F 12/15 19-29 2:31:33.9 2:31:45.2 0:00:11.2 11:34/M

126 Greg Carpenter Kent 26 50 M 8/9 50-59 2:31:38.6 2:32:21.9 0:00:43.3 11:35/M

127 Diane Hitson Seattle 58 64 F 2/5 60-69 2:31:43.8 2:32:29.3 0:00:45.5 11:35/M

128 Megan Clark Orting 30 29 F 13/15 19-29 2:31:55.5 2:32:20.4 0:00:24.8 11:36/M

129 Seth Englebert Lake Tapps 79 27 M 3/3 19-29 2:32:29.8 2:32:59.3 0:00:29.5 11:38/M

130 Dawn Whiton tacoma 147 41 F 28/36 40-49 2:33:21.3 2:33:24.9 0:00:03.5 11:42/M

131 Stephanie Baker Puyallup 7 30 F 22/25 30-39 2:35:19.9 2:35:43.7 0:00:23.8 11:51/M

132 Erica Grace Tacoma 53 43 F 29/36 40-49 2:35:22.3 2:35:38.5 0:00:16.2 11:52/M

133 Mavis Butterfield gig harbor 21 42 F 30/36 40-49 2:35:30.2 2:36:09.7 0:00:39.5 11:52/M

134 Juan Cruze Lakewood 157 56 M 9/9 50-59 2:35:51.9 2:36:07.2 0:00:15.3 11:54/M

135 Elaine Mitchell RENTON 99 45 F 31/36 40-49 2:37:07.3 2:37:24.9 0:00:17.6 12:00/M

136 Allyson LaRosa-Flick Puyallup 80 25 F 14/15 19-29 2:39:41.2 2:40:22.2 0:00:40.9 12:11/M

137 Neonover Moribel Port Orchard 164 44 F 32/36 40-49 2:44:06.3 2:44:13.1 0:00:06.8 12:32/M

138 Norma Humphries Tacoma 168 65 F 3/5 60-69 2:47:32.2 2:47:47.6 0:00:15.4 12:47/M

139 Arlene Decoursey Graham 34 58 F 12/16 50-59 2:48:02.9 2:48:05.4 0:00:02.5 12:50/M

140 Faith Young Des Moines 155 54 F 13/16 50-59 2:48:27.7 2:48:48.7 0:00:20.9 12:52/M

141 Val Selby Buckley 131 42 F 33/36 40-49 2:53:20.9 2:53:37.7 0:00:16.8 13:14/M

142 Stephanie Parkerson Orting 111 38 F 23/25 30-39 2:54:09.8 2:54:25.2 0:00:15.3 13:18/M

143 Emily Wilbur Bonney Lake 149 18 F 4/5 1-18 2:56:29.4 2:57:14.2 0:00:44.8 13:28/M

144 Kiersten Wilbur Bonney Lake 150 15 F 5/5 1-18 3:03:59.4 3:04:45.7 0:00:46.2 14:03/M

145 Carrie Wilbur Bonney Lake 148 44 F 34/36 40-49 3:04:36.9 3:05:20.4 0:00:43.5 14:05/M

146 Rebecca Biggs Bonney Lake 16 36 F 24/25 30-39 3:05:40.6 3:06:19.9 0:00:39.3 14:10/M
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147 Christine Howard Sumner 64 59 F 14/16 50-59 3:11:22.7 3:11:54.2 0:00:31.4 14:36/M

148 Kim Brye Bonney Lake 20 39 F 25/25 30-39 3:11:49.1 3:12:22.4 0:00:33.3 14:39/M

149 Debbie Schultz Bonney Lake 128 61 F 4/5 60-69 3:11:49.3 3:12:22.2 0:00:32.9 14:39/M

150 Whitney Jones Kennewick 71 21 F 15/15 19-29 3:11:49.5 3:12:26.8 0:00:37.2 14:39/M

151 Kathy Flynn Kennewick 45 45 F 35/36 40-49 3:11:50.1 3:12:27.6 0:00:37.5 14:39/M

152 Dawn Bellevue Buckley 13 55 F 15/16 50-59 3:12:11.2 3:12:43.9 0:00:32.7 14:40/M

153 Steven Ferry Deming 41 46 M 23/23 40-49 3:18:08.6 3:18:55.1 0:00:46.4 15:07/M

154 Candy Ferry Deming 42 47 F 36/36 40-49 3:18:10.4 3:18:55.7 0:00:45.2 15:08/M

155 Sharon Ryals Auburn 126 60 F 5/5 60-69 3:36:08.8 3:36:57.6 0:00:48.7 16:30/M

156 Pam Knight South Prairie 74 57 F 16/16 50-59 3:48:00.2 3:48:14.1 0:00:13.9 17:24/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Samantha Patterson Puyallup 114 18 1 1:36:09.1 1:36:12.4 0:00:03.3 7:20/M

2 Hunter Frueling-Thomas Tacoma 47 18 15 1:53:03.3 1:53:37.4 0:00:34.1 8:38/M

3 Sabrina Wilbur Bonney Lake 151 13 55 2:22:16.1 2:22:55.9 0:00:39.8 10:52/M

4 Emily Wilbur Bonney Lake 149 18 90 2:56:29.4 2:57:14.2 0:00:44.8 13:28/M

5 Kiersten Wilbur Bonney Lake 150 15 91 3:03:59.4 3:04:45.7 0:00:46.2 14:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mary Eldridge medina 37 19 2 1:36:31.8 1:36:33.6 0:00:01.8 7:22/M

2 Melissa LaFayette Bonney Lake 78 28 4 1:39:54.2 1:40:05.9 0:00:11.6 7:38/M

3 Amber Stanley Puyallup 139 27 12 1:50:53.8 1:51:18.7 0:00:24.8 8:28/M

4 Rachel Russell Tacoma 125 19 16 1:53:34.5 1:54:09.1 0:00:34.5 8:40/M

5 Andrea Garfinkel Puyallup 49 26 20 1:56:10.0 1:56:41.7 0:00:31.6 8:52/M

6 Anna Weiland Moscow 145 21 25 1:59:59.0 2:00:40.4 0:00:41.3 9:10/M

7 Kelly Ackerman Seattle 1 25 61 2:25:19.5 2:26:07.1 0:00:47.5 11:06/M

8 Sarah Turner Tukwila 143 24 63 2:26:01.4 2:26:30.2 0:00:28.7 11:09/M

9 Emma LeValley Seattle 86 22 64 2:26:11.7 2:26:52.5 0:00:40.8 11:10/M

10 Haley Lindsey Sumner 87 28 65 2:26:51.1 2:27:15.6 0:00:24.5 11:13/M

11 Jessica Sidro tacoma 134 24 73 2:30:47.5 2:31:21.4 0:00:33.9 11:31/M

12 Lindsey Nielsen Puyallup 106 26 75 2:31:33.9 2:31:45.2 0:00:11.2 11:34/M

13 Megan Clark Orting 30 29 77 2:31:55.5 2:32:20.4 0:00:24.8 11:36/M

14 Allyson LaRosa-Flick Puyallup 80 25 83 2:39:41.2 2:40:22.2 0:00:40.9 12:11/M

15 Whitney Jones Kennewick 71 21 97 3:11:49.5 3:12:26.8 0:00:37.2 14:39/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ann Miles Olympia 97 36 7 1:43:42.4 1:43:59.9 0:00:17.5 7:55/M

2 Michelle Behan Lynnwood 12 33 8 1:44:25.9 1:45:03.8 0:00:37.8 7:58/M

3 Michele Ihrig Orting 66 34 9 1:44:59.3 1:45:21.8 0:00:22.5 8:01/M

4 Samantha Ferrell Bonney Lake 40 38 11 1:47:23.7 1:47:36.3 0:00:12.5 8:12/M

5 Tiffany Andrews Tacoma 4 35 13 1:51:24.5 1:51:58.3 0:00:33.7 8:30/M

6 Brett Parmenter Tacoma 112 39 18 1:53:47.8 1:54:00.1 0:00:12.3 8:41/M

7 Stefanie Reilly graham 118 30 19 1:54:26.9 1:54:51.2 0:00:24.2 8:44/M

8 Betsy Zoladz Seattle 156 37 21 1:56:20.5 1:56:32.2 0:00:11.6 8:53/M

9 Andrea Rodgers Sumner 123 39 22 1:56:48.0 1:57:17.8 0:00:29.8 8:55/M

10 Jan Shanafelt Puyallup 132 34 24 1:58:01.8 1:58:10.9 0:00:09.1 9:01/M

11 Elisabeth Carlson Orting 24 38 27 2:02:22.4 2:02:53.7 0:00:31.2 9:20/M

12 Mollie Rasmussen Ephraim 116 34 31 2:05:16.0 2:05:58.8 0:00:42.7 9:34/M

13 Anella Oliva alpena 108 34 33 2:07:10.2 2:07:44.4 0:00:34.1 9:42/M

14 Joy Carlson Tacoma 25 39 37 2:12:50.2 2:13:21.7 0:00:31.5 10:08/M

15 Breanne Meyers Sumner 96 35 38 2:13:26.9 2:13:47.4 0:00:20.5 10:11/M

16 Stefanie Marshall Auburn 90 33 41 2:14:01.8 2:14:41.5 0:00:39.7 10:14/M

17 Anna Gigliotti Edmonds 51 38 45 2:15:52.0 2:16:16.8 0:00:24.8 10:22/M

18 Tracy Jarvis Spanaway 67 34 47 2:16:27.4 2:16:33.8 0:00:06.4 10:25/M

19 Mandy Skidds Lake Tapps 137 38 48 2:18:06.8 2:18:42.6 0:00:35.8 10:33/M

20 Noulle Otuni Orting 163 38 56 2:22:30.3 2:22:54.9 0:00:24.5 10:53/M

21 Josie Molina Spanaway 100 33 66 2:27:15.3 2:27:30.8 0:00:15.5 11:14/M

22 Stephanie Baker Puyallup 7 30 79 2:35:19.9 2:35:43.7 0:00:23.8 11:51/M

23 Stephanie Parkerson Orting 111 38 89 2:54:09.8 2:54:25.2 0:00:15.3 13:18/M

24 Rebecca Biggs Bonney Lake 16 36 93 3:05:40.6 3:06:19.9 0:00:39.3 14:10/M

25 Kim Brye Bonney Lake 20 39 95 3:11:49.1 3:12:22.4 0:00:33.3 14:39/M

Female 19 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Foothills B&O Half Marathon 2015

Half Marathon Age Group Results

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Saturday, July 25, 2015

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 18 and Under

Half Marathon Age Group Page 4 of 7



Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Amanda Hoskins Puyallup 62 41 3 1:36:41.0 1:36:44.5 0:00:03.5 7:23/M

2 Margaret Patterson Puyallup 113 45 5 1:42:57.4 1:43:01.9 0:00:04.5 7:52/M

3 Juliet Gerry Puyallup 50 41 6 1:43:37.2 1:43:39.7 0:00:02.4 7:55/M

4 Kimberly Horn Edgewood 61 43 14 1:52:30.4 1:52:52.8 0:00:22.4 8:35/M

5 Sandra Harvie Seattle 56 42 17 1:53:40.6 1:53:49.6 0:00:08.9 8:41/M

6 Linda Hill orting 57 49 23 1:57:53.6 1:57:57.2 0:00:03.5 9:00/M

7 Dena Pedebone 161 41 28 2:03:09.3 2:03:43.1 0:00:33.8 9:24/M

8 Angela Moore Buckley 101 40 29 2:03:17.2 2:03:23.9 0:00:06.6 9:25/M

9 Gina Dempsey Olympia 169 42 32 2:06:01.3 2:06:45.6 0:00:44.2 9:37/M

10 Ana Maria Canchis De La Cruz 170 49 35 2:11:47.4 2:12:00.7 0:00:13.3 10:04/M

11 Tracie Cochran 171 41 36 2:12:03.6 2:12:27.4 0:00:23.8 10:05/M

12 Ivana Begley Seattle 11 45 40 2:13:50.3 2:14:00.9 0:00:10.6 10:13/M

13 Lisa Buzas Puyallup 22 48 42 2:15:06.9 2:15:53.4 0:00:46.5 10:19/M

14 Stephanie Walton Orting 144 40 44 2:15:51.8 2:16:16.7 0:00:24.8 10:22/M

15 Anneke Lee milton 84 40 46 2:16:12.4 2:16:34.8 0:00:22.3 10:24/M

16 Tara Simpson Seattle 135 48 49 2:18:42.0 2:18:51.1 0:00:09.1 10:35/M

17 Sharon Brimhall Buckley 19 46 50 2:19:34.1 2:19:50.3 0:00:16.2 10:39/M

18 Kendra Anderson Bonney Lake 121 44 51 2:20:57.4 2:21:23.9 0:00:26.5 10:46/M

19 Ginger Jepson Buckley 68 43 53 2:22:14.1 2:22:51.6 0:00:37.4 10:51/M

20 Deborah Jepson Spokane 69 46 54 2:22:15.0 2:22:51.6 0:00:36.5 10:52/M

21 Teena Williams Puyallup 152 43 57 2:22:31.5 2:22:54.9 0:00:23.4 10:53/M

22 Gina Rittenhouse Bonney Lake 159 41 60 2:24:29.8 2:24:56.5 0:00:26.7 11:02/M

23 Jenny Appel Puyallup 5 41 62 2:25:24.9 2:25:42.7 0:00:17.8 11:06/M

24 Kris Richards Edgewood 120 40 68 2:27:22.2 2:27:58.6 0:00:36.4 11:15/M

25 Robin Canell Gig Harbor 23 47 71 2:30:38.5 2:31:21.9 0:00:43.4 11:30/M

26 Suzanne DeSimone Kent 36 46 72 2:30:43.5 2:30:50.2 0:00:06.6 11:30/M

27 Laura Coburn Puyallup 31 43 74 2:31:33.6 2:31:44.4 0:00:10.8 11:34/M

28 Dawn Whiton tacoma 147 41 78 2:33:21.3 2:33:24.9 0:00:03.5 11:42/M

29 Erica Grace Tacoma 53 43 80 2:35:22.3 2:35:38.5 0:00:16.2 11:52/M

30 Mavis Butterfield gig harbor 21 42 81 2:35:30.2 2:36:09.7 0:00:39.5 11:52/M

31 Elaine Mitchell RENTON 99 45 82 2:37:07.3 2:37:24.9 0:00:17.6 12:00/M

32 Neonover Moribel Port Orchard 164 44 84 2:44:06.3 2:44:13.1 0:00:06.8 12:32/M

33 Val Selby Buckley 131 42 88 2:53:20.9 2:53:37.7 0:00:16.8 13:14/M

34 Carrie Wilbur Bonney Lake 148 44 92 3:04:36.9 3:05:20.4 0:00:43.5 14:05/M

35 Kathy Flynn Kennewick 45 45 98 3:11:50.1 3:12:27.6 0:00:37.5 14:39/M

36 Candy Ferry Deming 42 47 100 3:18:10.4 3:18:55.7 0:00:45.2 15:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sheryl Santos Puyallup 127 54 10 1:45:23.0 1:45:35.9 0:00:12.9 8:03/M

2 Bintje Fisher edgewood 43 56 26 2:01:14.0 2:01:21.8 0:00:07.8 9:15/M

3 Heidi Celmer Puyallup 28 52 30 2:04:25.8 2:04:45.1 0:00:19.3 9:30/M

4 Chris Swarthout Sumner 141 59 39 2:13:28.5 2:13:49.2 0:00:20.7 10:11/M

5 Carmen Frye Buckley 48 53 43 2:15:48.8 2:16:05.2 0:00:16.4 10:22/M

6 LaDonna Martindale Auburn 91 51 52 2:21:08.4 2:21:22.8 0:00:14.3 10:46/M

7 Jenny Nelly Vancouver 104 57 58 2:23:38.7 2:24:00.2 0:00:21.5 10:58/M

8 Kristin Fairweather Lake Tapps 39 52 59 2:23:48.9 2:24:03.2 0:00:14.3 10:59/M

9 Juana Espada Yelm 38 59 67 2:27:18.2 2:27:33.2 0:00:14.9 11:15/M

10 Cathy Goddard Gig Harbor 52 50 69 2:28:00.1 2:28:38.6 0:00:38.4 11:18/M

11 Louise Layton puyallup 82 54 70 2:28:25.8 2:28:47.1 0:00:21.3 11:20/M

12 Arlene Decoursey Graham 34 58 86 2:48:02.9 2:48:05.4 0:00:02.5 12:50/M

13 Faith Young Des Moines 155 54 87 2:48:27.7 2:48:48.7 0:00:20.9 12:52/M

14 Christine Howard Sumner 64 59 94 3:11:22.7 3:11:54.2 0:00:31.4 14:36/M

15 Dawn Bellevue Buckley 13 55 99 3:12:11.2 3:12:43.9 0:00:32.7 14:40/M

16 Pam Knight South Prairie 74 57 102 3:48:00.2 3:48:14.1 0:00:13.9 17:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Caren Adams Renton 2 69 34 2:08:55.8 2:09:09.1 0:00:13.3 9:50/M

2 Diane Hitson Seattle 58 64 76 2:31:43.8 2:32:29.3 0:00:45.5 11:35/M

3 Norma Humphries Tacoma 168 65 85 2:47:32.2 2:47:47.6 0:00:15.4 12:47/M

4 Debbie Schultz Bonney Lake 128 61 96 3:11:49.3 3:12:22.2 0:00:32.9 14:39/M

5 Sharon Ryals Auburn 126 60 101 3:36:08.8 3:36:57.6 0:00:48.7 16:30/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Tyler Bogh Enumclaw 17 18 4 1:35:42.4 1:35:47.3 0:00:04.9 7:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 William Guo New York 55 25 1 1:29:51.6 1:29:52.9 0:00:01.2 6:52/M

2 Wyatt Dejong puyallup 35 19 11 1:43:54.6 1:44:12.9 0:00:18.2 7:56/M

3 Seth Englebert Lake Tapps 79 27 52 2:32:29.8 2:32:59.3 0:00:29.5 11:38/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Adam Barringer Sumner 9 34 5 1:38:17.3 1:38:46.9 0:00:29.6 7:30/M

2 Thomas Phillips Tacoma 115 33 16 1:46:38.3 1:46:42.9 0:00:04.5 8:08/M

3 Justin Meadows bonney lake 94 32 19 1:50:02.0 1:50:06.4 0:00:04.3 8:24/M

4 Josh Rasmussen Ephraim 117 37 22 1:54:44.2 1:55:26.2 0:00:41.9 8:45/M

5 Travis Roscoe Puyallup 124 36 23 1:55:32.1 1:56:02.7 0:00:30.5 8:49/M

6 Cheng Guo Federal Way 54 31 28 1:59:38.6 1:59:42.4 0:00:03.7 9:08/M

7 Henry Betts Auburn 14 37 36 2:06:37.8 2:07:01.4 0:00:23.5 9:40/M

8 Jeremy Hunt Lake Tapps 65 38 38 2:07:58.9 2:08:18.2 0:00:19.3 9:46/M

9 Jason Fox sumner 46 35 41 2:11:53.6 2:12:24.2 0:00:30.5 10:04/M

10 Charlie juranich Bonney lake 73 38 47 2:25:28.3 2:25:57.3 0:00:28.9 11:06/M

11 Shane ONeill Bonney Lake 110 30 50 2:30:38.8 2:30:59.1 0:00:20.3 11:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Timothy Atwill Gig Harbor 6 48 6 1:39:50.8 1:39:53.7 0:00:02.9 7:37/M

2 Warren Maltbie university place 89 44 7 1:40:55.6 1:41:37.5 0:00:41.9 7:42/M

3 Peter Jorgensen Lake Tapps 72 48 8 1:41:40.6 1:41:49.1 0:00:08.5 7:46/M

4 Rick Olson Orting 109 43 10 1:43:35.6 1:43:55.1 0:00:19.5 7:54/M

5 Martin Larsen Puyallup 81 42 12 1:44:08.4 1:44:14.0 0:00:05.5 7:57/M

6 Philip Murphy Enumclaw 102 40 14 1:45:28.8 1:45:31.4 0:00:02.5 8:03/M

7 Matt Wood Tacoma 165 40 15 1:45:48.7 1:46:00.4 0:00:11.6 8:05/M

8 Jason Cancro Bonney Lake 160 40 18 1:49:42.6 1:50:02.3 0:00:19.7 8:22/M

9 Steve Skidds Lake Tapps 138 44 20 1:51:45.0 1:52:21.2 0:00:36.1 8:32/M

10 James Miller Graham 98 46 21 1:53:43.3 1:54:00.7 0:00:17.4 8:41/M

11 Brian Simpson Seattle 136 48 24 1:57:09.2 1:57:19.4 0:00:10.2 8:57/M

12 David Barnes Sumner 8 42 26 1:58:17.4 1:58:44.9 0:00:27.5 9:02/M

13 Robert Tomyn Buckley 142 45 27 1:59:02.0 1:59:04.3 0:00:02.3 9:05/M

14 Paul Hoskins Puyallup 63 40 30 2:01:16.7 2:01:24.2 0:00:07.5 9:15/M

15 Ken Bogh Enumclaw 18 44 33 2:05:10.7 2:05:25.7 0:00:14.9 9:33/M

16 Anthony Lee Milton 83 45 37 2:07:43.9 2:08:05.4 0:00:21.5 9:45/M

17 Erik Cottle Orting 33 43 40 2:10:03.2 2:10:38.5 0:00:35.3 9:56/M

18 Norm Seidel Lakewood 130 44 42 2:13:44.9 2:13:49.7 0:00:04.7 10:13/M

19 David Wells Bonney Lake 146 47 43 2:14:51.4 2:15:18.9 0:00:27.5 10:18/M

20 Kiel Anderson Bonney Lake 158 43 45 2:21:00.2 2:21:24.6 0:00:24.4 10:46/M

21 Alberto Enrico Auburn 166 46 46 2:21:25.5 2:21:47.7 0:00:22.1 10:48/M

22 Jack Richards Edgewood 119 41 49 2:27:22.0 2:27:58.4 0:00:36.4 11:15/M

23 Steven Ferry Deming 41 46 54 3:18:08.6 3:18:55.1 0:00:46.4 15:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Keith Lerew Fox Island 85 57 2 1:31:04.1 1:31:05.5 0:00:01.4 6:57/M

2 Tommie Alford Puyallup 3 51 9 1:43:08.1 1:43:14.3 0:00:06.2 7:52/M

3 Rob Nelly Vancouver 105 57 13 1:44:55.2 1:44:58.9 0:00:03.7 8:01/M

4 Jeff Biddy Tacoma 15 59 25 1:57:42.6 1:58:23.4 0:00:40.7 8:59/M

5 shawn fisher edgewood 44 50 29 2:01:14.3 2:01:21.6 0:00:07.2 9:15/M

6 Larry Wiseman Eatonville 153 50 31 2:02:29.6 2:02:34.2 0:00:04.5 9:21/M

7 Mark Stone Buckley 140 55 35 2:06:24.4 2:06:52.7 0:00:28.3 9:39/M

8 Greg Carpenter Kent 26 50 51 2:31:38.6 2:32:21.9 0:00:43.3 11:35/M

9 Juan Cruze Lakewood 157 56 53 2:35:51.9 2:36:07.2 0:00:15.3 11:54/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 19 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 18 and Under

Half Marathon Age Group Page 6 of 7



Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 David Sherman Edgewood 133 61 3 1:32:58.6 1:32:59.9 0:00:01.2 7:06/M

2 Chuck Cathey Seattle 27 62 17 1:49:20.5 1:49:30.7 0:00:10.2 8:21/M

3 Tim Madden Buckley 167 61 32 2:03:21.5 2:03:26.9 0:00:05.4 9:25/M

4 Colvin Holm Kent 59 66 34 2:05:51.5 2:06:00.7 0:00:09.1 9:36/M

5 Michael Lacombe Puyallup 77 60 39 2:09:55.6 2:10:04.9 0:00:09.3 9:55/M

6 John Hopkins Puyallup 60 67 44 2:19:38.6 2:20:18.9 0:00:40.3 10:40/M

7 Duane Wright Seattle 154 63 48 2:27:04.1 2:27:39.3 0:00:35.1 11:14/M

Male 60 to 69
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